Implementation Guide
Purchase Order
(Electronic document 850 ANSI X.12)
Implementation guide - Purchase Order
(Electronic document 850 ANSI X.12)
X.12 Version 004010 UAP inc. EDI Standard / Outbound 850 Version 7.6 / 2009/02/03 Page 1
TABLE OF CONTENTS
I. IDENTIFICATION ............................................................................................................................................... 3

BEG02
92
P.O. Type Code
M ID 02/02
"NE" – New Order
BEG03
324
P.O. Number
M AN 01/22
UAP Purchase Order Number
Ex. 0052-12345 (Distr. Centers)
003695051901 (Stores)
BEG04
328
Release Number
O AN 01/30
Not used
BEG05
373
Date
M DT 08/08
P.O. Date YYYYMMDD
BEG06
367
Contract Number
O AN 01/30
Not used
BEG07
587
Acknowledge Type
O ID 02/02
Not used
BEG08
1019
Invoice Type Code
O ID 03/03
Not used
BEG09
1166
Contact Type Code
O ID 02/02
Not used
BEG06
1232
Purchase Category
O ID 02/02
Not used
BEG07
786
Security Level Code
O ID 02/02
Not used
BEG08
640
Transaction Type Code
O ID 02/02
Not used
Note: Refer to "Identification of the EDI P.O. at UAP" later in this document for a description of the P.O.
number format.
SAMPLES: BEG|00|NE|0052-12345||20010611
   or
BEG|00|NE|003695051901||20010611
Implementation guide - Purchase Order
(Electronic document 850 ANSI X.12)
X.12 Version 004010 UAP inc. EDI Standard / Outbound 850 Version 7.6 / 2009/02/03 Page 12
DETAIL OF SEGMENTS
SEGMENT : CUR Currency In Transaction
LEVEL  : HEADER
LOOP  : N/A
USAGE  : 1/1 (MANDATORY)
PURPOSE : IDENTIFY THE CURRENCY FOR UNIT PRICE IN THE PURCHASE ORDER
Ref. Ele. ID  Name Attributes Comments
CUR01 98 Entity Identifier Code M ID 02/03 "BY" – Buying Party (Purchaser)
CUR02 100 Currency Code M ID 03/03
"USD" – U.S. dollars
“CAD” – Canadian dollars
CUR03
To
CUR21
   Not used
SAMPLES: CUR|BY|USD
   or
   CUR|BY|CAD
Implementation guide - Purchase Order
(Electronic document 850 ANSI X.12)
X.12 Version 004010 UAP inc. EDI Standard / Outbound 850 Version 7.6 / 2009/02/03 Page 13
DETAIL OF SEGMENTS
SEGMENT : REF Reference Identification
LEVEL  : HEADER
LOOP  : N/A
USAGE  : 0/1 (OPTIONAL)
PURPOSE : TO SPECIFY IDENTIFYING INFORMATION
Ref.
Ele. ID
Name
Attributes
Comments
REF01
128
Reference Identification
Qualifier
M ID 02/03
"PD" – Promotion/Deal Number
REF02
127
Reference Identification
X AN 01/30
FOTable value
REF03
352
Description
X AN 01/80
Not used
Note: FOTable will be sent in every order.
SAMPLES: REF|PD|P00160
Implementation guide - Purchase Order
(Electronic document 850 ANSI X.12)
X.12 Version 004010 UAP inc. EDI Standard / Outbound 850 Version 7.6 / 2009/02/03 Page 14
DETAIL OF SEGMENTS
SEGMENT : PER Administrative Communications Contact
LEVEL  : HEADER
LOOP  : N/A
USAGE  : 0/1 (OPTIONAL)
PURPOSE : IDENTIFY THE CONTACT AT UAP REGARDING THIS P.O.
Ref.